504623684 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4670402 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIBASH RAJAMANI	08/09/2017
RAMESH CHANDER	08/09/2017
MANAVALAN KRISHNAN	11/01/2017
BRIAN W. O'KRAFKA	08/10/2017
NAGI REDDY CHODEM	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: snobert@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE, SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDA-3239-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUZANNE NOBERT

SIGNATURE: /Suzanne Nobert/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044016 FRAME: 0093

504623684

source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=SDA-3239-US_Assignment#page10.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Thibash RAJAMANI of Bangalore, IN Ramesh CHANDER of Bangalore, IN Manavalan KRISHNAN of Fremont, CA, US Brian W. O'KRAFKA of Austin, TX, US Nagi Reddy CHODEM of Bangalore, IN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95119 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

GROUP WRITE OPERATIONS FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 09 day of Augus	, 2017.
	B. Theheash Raying
-	Thibash RAJAMANI
Executed this day of	, 2017.
-	Ramesh CHANDER
Executed this day of	, 2017.
-	Manavalan KRISHNAN
Executed this day of	, 2017.
_	Brian W. O'KRAFKA

TLGIP

Executed this	day of	, 2017.
	-	Nagi Reddy CHODEM

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Thibash RAJAMANI of Bangalore, IN Ramesh CHANDER of Bangalore, IN Manavalan KRISHNAN of Fremont, CA, US Brian W. O'KRAFKA of Austin, TX, US Nagi Reddy CHODEM of Bangalore, IN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95119 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

GROUP WRITE OPERATIONS FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	naharo o o o calabamanto municipi autorra com associação com composições de la composição d
		Thibash RAJAMANI
Executed this 9	th day of	August , 2017. Ramesh CHANDER
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Manavalan KRISHNAN
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		, 2017. Brian W O'KRAFKA
	en e	Brian W. O'KRAFKA

TLGIP

Executed this	d ay of	, 2017.
		Nagi Reddy CHODEM

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Thibash RAJAMANI of Bangalore, IN Ramesh CHANDER of Bangalore, IN Manavalan KRISHNAN of Fremont, CA, US Brian W. O'KRAFKA of Austin, TX, US Nagi Reddy CHODEM of Bangalore, IN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Western Digital Technologies**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95119 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

GROUP WRITE OPERATIONS FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Thibash RAJAMANI
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
	entality and an analysis of the second secon	Ramesh CHANDER
Executed this	day ofNO\/	, 2017.
		200h
	phone de marcon	Manavalan KRISHNAN
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Brian W. O'KRAFKA

TLGIP

Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Nagi Reddy CHODEM

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Thibash RAJAMANI of Bangalore, IN Ramesh CHANDER of Bangalore, IN Manavalan KRISHNAN of Fremont, CA, US Brian W. O'KRAFKA of Austin, TX, US Nagi Reddy CHODEM of Bangalore, IN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95119 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

GROUP WRITE OPERATIONS FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Thibash RAJAMANI
Executed this	_day of	, 2017.
		Ramesh CHANDER
Executed this	_ day of	, 2017.
10	<u> </u>	Manavalan KRISHNAN
Executed this 10	day of August	Vin W. Whiffra.
	м-шей (учуча шейс	Brian W. O'KRAFKA

TLGIP

Executed this day of	, 2017.
	Nagi Reddy CHODEM

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Thibash RAJAMANI of Bangalore, IN Ramesh CHANDER of Bangalore, IN Manavalan KRISHNAN of Fremont, CA, US Brian W. O'KRAFKA of Austin, TX, US Nagi Reddy CHODEM of Bangalore, IN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95119 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

GROUP WRITE OPERATIONS FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this ro day of	, 2017.
	Thibash RAJAMANI
Executed this day of	. 2017.
	Ramesh CHANDER
Executed this day of	, 2017.
	Manavalan KRISHNAN
Executed this day of	, 2017.
	Brian W. O'KRAFKA

TLGIP

Executed this 10th day of August , 2017.

Nagi Reddy CHODEM

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2